Bill No. 1160-03

APPOINTMENT

Ŧ

ľ

Approving the appointment of John Chalovich to serve as a member of the Sports and Exhibition Authority of Pittsburgh and Allegheny County Board for a term to expire on December 31, 2004.

In Council June 17 , 2003 Read and approved by Motion of Council. **Rick Schwartz** President of Council Attest: S John Mascio **Chief Clerk of Council**

160-03



Counti of Allea

JAMES C. RODDEY CHIEF EXECUTIVE 101 COURTHOUSE + 436 GRANT STREET PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219 PHONE (412) 350-6500 + FAX (412) 350-6512

May 1, 2003

Members Allegheny County Council 119 Courthouse, 436 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Dear Council Members:

Please find the attached resume of John Chalovich, whom I am recommending for appointment to the Sports and Exhibition Authority of Pittsburgh and Allegheny County Board ("Board").

The Authority's mission is to provide venues for sporting, entertainment, educational, cultural, civic, and social events for the benefit of the general public. Mr. Chalovich will serve the remainder of a term vacated by Robert Ewanco, which will expire on December 31, 2004.

Mr. Chalovich is an accomplished electrical tradesman and union manager. As such, he has contributed to the work of many public advisory boards and committees, including recently as a Community College of Allegheny County Board member. His public service leadership will be very valuable to the work of the Board.

I appreciate your consideration, and ask you to act on this appointment as quickly as possible. Mr. Chalovich will make himself available for review before the full Council or the appropriate committee, if members of Council wish to speak with him.

Sincerely,

ames C. Roddey

cc: John Chalovich William D. Thompkins, Executive Assistant to the Chief Executive Dan Booker, Chair of the ACCE Appointments Advisory Group

Enclosure





Ş.,

County of Alleaheny

JAMES C. RODDEY CHIEF EXECUTIVE 101 COURTHOUSE + 436 GRANT STREET PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219 PHONE (412) 350-6500 + FAX (412) 350-6512

May 30, 2003

Honorable Rick Schwartz President Allegheny County Council 119 Courthouse 436 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Dear President Schwartz:

At the Tuesday, May 6, 2003 regular meeting of County Council, Council introduced my appointment of John Chalovich to the Sports and Exhibition Authority ("Authority"). As I had originally stated in Mr. Chalovich's appointment letter, Mr. Chalovich was appointed to replace Robert Ewanco. However, in light of the recent resignation of Sarah Davis Buss from the Authority, I am hereby changing my appointment of Mr. Chalovich from a County appointment to a City-County joint appointment in order to replace Ms. Buss.

I will address the need for a County appointment to replace Mr. Ewanco separately.

I appreciate your cooperation.

Sincerely,

C. Roddey lamés

cc: John Mascio, Clerk of Council



RICK SCHWARTZ, PRESIDENT County of Allegheny

ROOM 119 • 436 GRANT STREET • PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219 412.350.6555 • 412.350.6499 (FAX) RSCHWARTZ@COUNTY.ALLEGHENY.PA.US

May 29, 2003

Mr. John Chalovich IBEW Local # 5 Five Hot Metal Street Suite 400 Pittsburgh, PA 15203 Dear Mr. Chalovich:

I am requesting your presence at the Regular Meeting of Council scheduled for Tuesday, June 17, 2003 at 5:00 P.M. Please be prepared to answer any questions Council Members may have regarding your nomination to serve as a member of the Sports and Exhibition Authority of Pittsburgh and Allegheny County Board.

The meeting will take place in the Gold Room, fourth floor of the Allegheny County Courthouse located at 436 Grant Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15219. Should you have any questions, please contact Kate Reiche at 412-350-6491.

Since

Rick Schwartz, President District 7 Representative

Cc: All Members of Council James Roddey, Chief Executive Robert Webb, County Manager Will Thompkins, Administrative Assistant to Chief Executive

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY COUNCIL



RICK SCHWARTZ DISTRICT 7 PRESIDENT

RICH FITZGERALD DISTRICT 11 VICE-PRESIDENT

JOHN DEFAZIO AT-LARGE

DAVE FAWCETT AT-LARGE

RON FRANCIS, JR. DISTRICT 1

JAN REA DISTRICT 2

TOM SHUMAKER DISTRICT 3

DOUG PRICE DISTRICT 4

VINCE GASTGEB DISTRICT 5

JIM FENTON DISTRICT 6

CHARLES MARTONI DISTRICT 8

C.L. JABBOUR DISTRICT 9

Louis "Hop" KENDRICK DISTRICT 10

WAYNE FONTANA DISTRICT 12

BRENDA FRAZIER DISTRICT 13

GUY TUMOLO CHIEF OF STAFF

JOHN MASCIO CHIEF CLERK

June 24, 2003

John Chalovich **IBEW** Local #5 Five Hot Metal Street, Suite 400 Pittsburgh, PA 15203

Dear Mr. Chalovich,

This is to inform you that at the Regular Meeting of Council held on June 17, 2003, Council approved your appointment to serve as a member of the Sports and Exhibition Authority of Pittsburgh and Allegheny County Board for a term to expire December 31, 2004.

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY COUNCIL

ROOM 119 • 436 GRANT STREET • PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219 412.350.6490 • 412.350.6499 (FAX)

County of Allegh

Congratulations on your appointment.

Sincerely, mascio

Chief Clerk

JM/fb

John Mascio